

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2637/2012

SMT. GOHAR SULTAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH ANIS AHMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Abual Mannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Sidra Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Amna Darakshan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Sarfaraz, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list after three weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR