

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2637/2012

SMT. GOHAR SULTAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH ANIS AHMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Kharirati, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H.M. Ghouse, Adv.
Mr. Junaid Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Sidra Khan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Mariya Mansuri, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard in part.
2. Considering the nature and importance of the matter, it shall be open for the Members of the Bar to assist the Court by filing their written synopsis indicating the position of law; the judicial pronouncements with relevant paragraphs.
3. List on 04.02.2026 (high up on the Board).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)