

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2637/2012

SMT. GOHAR SULTAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH ANIS AHMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY:- HON'BLE SANJAY KAROL AND HON'BLE AUGUSTINE GEORGE
MASIH, JJ.] [HIGH UP ON THE BOARD]

Date : 18-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hm Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Junaid Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Suneet Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mrs. Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Mariya Mansuri, Adv.
Ms. Sidra Khan, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak, ASG

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The convenience compilation stated to have been filed is not on record. Registry is directed to place the same on record.

2. Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. The names of all the learned counsel be reflected in the cause list.

3. As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the learned ASG and learned counsel appearing for respective respondents to obtain instructions and file affidavit of compliance in terms of order dated 04.02.2026.

4. As prayed for, Additional documents including the records of the High Court and the Trial Court be also placed on record.

5. List on 25.02.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)